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LOT 14, PINONS OF TURKEY CANON RANCH
EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

15992 CALA ROJO DRIVE
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO.  80906

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ADDRESS:

SCALE:  1" = 40'
SITE PLAN

AREA

MAIN LEVEL FINISHED    =  4,840 S.F.
OUTDOOR COURTYARD =     912 S.F.         
3-CAR GARAGE                =  1,105 S.F.
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YARBERRY HOME
15992 CALA ROJA DR.
COLORADO SPRINGS,
COLORADO   80926

DLM ENTERPRISES
P.O. BOX 1021
CANON CITY, CO.
81215.  (719) 429-2657

SITE PLAN

ADDED DRIVEWAY ACCESS1 3/4/21LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS 

04/12/2021 10:48:23 AM

ENUMERATION
Becky A

Released for Permit

SFD21597
ADU2116
PLAT 9468
RR-5

Approved SFD with attached 3-garage with storage
area and personal workshop non-commercial use
(1,105 SF), uncovered outdoor courtyard (912 SF),
attached accessory living quarters ("Casita #2" 517
SF) and second kitchen.

04/19/2021 9:17:56 AM

APPROVED

EPC Planning & Community
Development Department

Plan Review

dsdrangel

ANY APPROVAL GIVEN BY 
EL PASO COUNTY
DOES NOT OBVIATE THE NEED
TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL
LAWS AND/OR REGULATION

Planning & Community Development Department
approval is contingent upon compliance with all
applicable notes on the recorded plat.
An access permit must be granted by the
Planning & Community Development Department
prior to the establishment of any driveway onto a
County road.
Diversion of blockage of any drainage way 
is not permitted without approval of the 
Planning & Community Development Department

04/19/2021 9:18:08 AM

APPROVED

EPC Planning & Community
Development Department

BESQCP

dsdrangel

It is the owner’s responsibility to
coordinate with easement holders
to avoid impact to utilities that
may be located in the easements.
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ALL FOUNDATION COMPONENTS TO BE ENGINEERED BY A LICENSED COLORADO PROFESSIONAL.
SOILS REPORT AND ENGINEERED FOUNDATION DESIGN AT TIME OF FIRST INSPECTION.
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YARBERRY HOME
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BCI 6000 SERIES @ 16" O.C.

(2) 11 7/8" LVL BEAM  TYP.

BCI 6000 SERIES @ 16" O.C.

2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
R-20 WALL INSULATION MIN.

ENGINEERED TRUSSES
@ 24" O.C.

R-49 ATTIC INSULATION MIN.

ALL FOUNDATION COMPONENTS
BY A LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
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TYP. @ ALL 1.5/12
PITCHED ROOF LINES

EPDM ROOFING
TYP. @ ALL 1.5/12
PITCHED ROOF LINES

R-19 CRAWLSPACE WALL

2X6 PARAPET FRAMING @ 24" O.C. TYP.  

PROVIDE 1/150 OF ROOF AREA
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

PROVIDE 1/150 OF ROOF AREA
FOR ROOF VENTILATION
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FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

AREA

MAIN LEVEL FINISHED    =  4,840 S.F.
OUTDOOR COURTYARD =     912 S.F.         
3-CAR GARAGE                =  1,105 S.F.

5OF8
'A'

5OF8
'B'

GARAGE

5OF8
'A'

5OF8
'B'

30'-0" 22'-0" 24'-0" 22'-0" 4'-0"

102'-0"

14'-0" 6'-0" 28'-0" 24'-0" 30'-0"

102'-0"

9'-0" 14'-0"

47
'-0

"
20

'-0
"

17
'-0

"

84
'-0

"
5'

-0
"

49
'-0

"

81
'-0

"
8'

-0
"

89
'-0

"9'-0"

5'
-0

"

4'-0"

11'-6" 2'-6"

18
'-6

"

4'-0"

2'
-0

"

26'-0"

13
'-0

"
14

'-4
3

4"
14

'-6
"

1'-21
2"

3'-0"
2'-01

2"

2'-7"
1'-91

2"

2'
-6

"
8"

3'-01
2"

24"X60"
IN-FLR.
PLANTER5'

-1
1"

2'-8"

LAYOUT

10
'-0

"

1'-53
16"

1'-213
16"

1'-53
16"

17
'-6

"

1'-213
16"

2X8 P.T. SILL PLATE

2X6 P.T. SILL PLATE

14
'-0

"

FLOOR JOIST TO BE 11 7/8" BCI 6000 SERIES AT 16" O.C. U.N.O.

JOIST MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SPECIFICATIONS,
SHOP DRAWINGS, AND DETAILS.

2X8 P.T. SILL PLATE

2X6 P.T. SILL PLATE

JOISTS TO HANG INSIDE FOUNDATION OFF OF SILL PLATE.
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SINGLE JOIST HANGERS TO BE AN (ITS2.37/11.88) U.N.O.

SIMPSON BA3.56/11.88

6'-13
4"

CL

20'-81
4"

CL

DOUBLE JOIST HANGERS TO BE AN (MIT3511.88-2) U.N.O.
LVL BEAMS TO BE BOXED IN PRESSURE TREATED MATERIAL
INSIDE THE FOUNDATION BEAM POCKETS.
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN
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ENGINEERED MANUFACTURED TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. TYP.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SPECIFICATIONS,
SHOP DRAWINGS, AND DETAILS.
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12' TALL WALL 10' TALL WALL (STUDS = 116 5/8")
(STUDS = 140 5/8")

9'-2" 20'-10"

9'-0"
1'-0"

5'
-0

"
29

'-0
"

2'
-0

"

5'
-0

"
5'

-0
"

10' TALL WALL (STUDS = 116 5/8")

30'-0"

R
O

O
F 

SL
O

PE

12'-31
2" 21'-81

2"

6'-31
2"

(4
) 2

X4
 P

O
ST

FL
AT

C
EI

LI
N

G

(4
) 2

X6
 P

O
ST

(4) 2X6 POST

45'-81
2"26'-31

2"

WALL HT. = 12'-1 1/8"

WALL HT. = 10'-1 1/8"

WALL HT. = 10'-1 7/8"

TO
P 

O
F 

BR
G

. W
AL

L 
@

 1
0'

-1
 1

/8
"

TOP OF BRG. WALL @ 10'-1 1/8"

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

G
IR

D
ER

 @
 1

2'
-1

 1
/8

"

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

G
IR

D
ER

 @
 1

2'
-1

 1
/8

"

TOP OF BRG. WALL @ 10'-1 1/8"

BOTTOM OF GIRDER @ 12'-1 1/8"

ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL HEADERS ARE TO BE
2 - 11 7/8" LVL U.N.O.

23
'-6

"

10' BRG. WALL (STUDS = 116 5/8")
WALL HT. = 10'-1 1/8"

14'-0"

TOP OF BRG. WALL @ 10'-1 1/8"

T1
4 

(8
)

T1
1 

(9
)

T04 (10)T0
3

T05 (5) T06 (5)

T20

T01

T02

S01
S02

S03

S04

S05

S06

S07

S08

S09

S10

S11

S12

S13

S14

S15

GE01

T1
9 

(1
6)

T1
6 

(8
)

G
02

 (2
 P

LY
)

G
03

 (2
 P

LY
)

GE02

T0
7 

(6
)

T08

T0
9 

(8
)

T1
0 

(8
)

36
'-0

"

G01 (4 PLY)

GE09

GE08

GE07
T12

G
E0

5

GE03

T2
5

GE04

GE06

T1
5 

(1
1)

T2
1 

(4
)

T18

VA
U

LT
 C

EI
LI

N
G

4'-0"

(1) 11 7/8" LVL
HANG T25

14'-6"11'-6"

15
'-0

"

FIELD FRAME ROOF 
OVERHANG

ALL HEADERS TO BE ADJACENT TO THE OPENINGS THEY CARRY,
NOT AT THE TOP OF THE WALL.

SEE JACK / KING TABLE ON SHEET 8 OF 8 FOR OPENING REQUIREMENTS.
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WHERE APPLICABLE.
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DETAIL 'B'

1'-4"

8"
4'

'-0
" M

AX
.

2 - #4 REBAR CONT.
TOP & BOTTOM

1 - #4 REBAR @ 36" O.C.

2 - #4 REBAR CONT.

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

30
" M
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.

6"
 M

IN
.

DETAIL 'C'

PLAN VIEW

2'-6"

10
"

4 - #4 REBAR EACH WAY

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

DETAIL 'A'

1'-4"

8"
4'

'-0
" M

AX
.

2 - #4 REBAR CONT.
TOP & BOTTOM

1 - #4 REBAR @ 36" O.C.

2 - #4 REBAR CONT.

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

30
" M

IN
.

6"
 M

IN
.

4" CONCRETE FLOOR
1/2" EXPANSION JOINT

CRAWLSPACE

3/4" OSB T&G FLOOR SHEATHING
11 7/8" I-JOIST @ 16" O.C.
SPECS PER MANUF.

T.O.W. ELEV. = 100'-0"

T.O.W. ELEV. = 100'-0"

DETAIL 'D'
SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"

2 - 11 7/8" LVL FLUSH

2 - 11 7/8" LVL

9 1/2" BCI @ 16" O.C. 11 7/8" BCI @ 16" O.C.

DROPPED

2 
3/

8"

5'-1"

1 - 11 7/8" LVL FLUSH

BLANKET INSULATION &
6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
SEE DETAIL SHEET 8 OF 8.
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ATTACHED ACCESSORY LIVING QUARTERS FOR PERMANENT OCCUPANCY COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

I. W冊am ScottYarberry & Tommi Mia Yarberry
applicant or applicant’s agent ft)「 a

Attachcd Accessory Living Quarters for Permanent OccしIPanC〉・ being duly swom on oath. deposes and says:

l. as appLicant, OV¥′n and hold title to the follo“’ing descI・lbed real property (hereinafter referred to as..the PROPERTY’つ, Or have

been gi¥’en aし1thorit)′ tO 「ePreSent the owner b)′ an O¥¥’ner‘s A餓davit of the PROPERTY fol・ PurPOSeS Ofthe above referenced

application:

1 5992 CaIa Rojo Dr.　　　　　　臆StreetAddress

Lot 14. Pinons of Turkey Creek Ranch_Legal Description

7705003014 Assessor Tax Schedl】le N周Tlbel・

別Paso Counb′、 Colorado

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the following:

“Pursuant to Chapter 5 oftlle EI Paso Co皿ty Land Development Code, I as Owner acknowledge and agree that the

Attached Accessory Living Quarters for Permanent Occupancy apartment proposed as part ofthis development

application and to be located on the above referenced property may not be leased or rented. I, hereby agree that I

Will not lease or rent the Attaclled Accessory Living Quarters for Permanent Occupancy apartment.”

EN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunder set their hands and seal this曇Lday of Feb「ua「y

2021.

謹…もF C両面

COUNTY OF

鵡島A詔孟悪霊ごみ乙だわ弼叫　7′剛‾型

藷書糟20三、byment was acknowledged beforeThe foregoing ins

foregoing lnStr叫ment

EI Paso County Procedures Manual

Procedure ± R-FM-O 19-07

Issue Date: 04/02/07

Revision Issued: 3/12/2020

ALISON MAR腔剛ATHEWS
NOTARY PUBしIC. STAI’E OF COLORADO
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SECOND KITCHEN COMPLRANCE AFFIDAVIT

I. W冊am Scott Ya「be「ry & Mia Yarbe「「y . applicant or applicant’s agcnl for a

Second Kitchen being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:

I. as applicant, OWn and hold title to血e following described real property (hereinafter referred to as.`the PROPERTY,◆)、 Or have

been given authorit)′ tO rePreSent the owner by an O“′ner,s A珊davit ofthe PROPERTY for pu]POSeS Ofthe abo‘′e referenced

登園Caia R。j。 D.,　　　S,re。, A。dr。SS

Lot 14. Pinons of Tu「key C「eek Ranchegal Description

7705003014 Assessor Tax Schcdulc Numbcr

EI Paso County. CoIorado

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the following:

’一i unde「stand that my plans appea「 to p「ovide for mo「e than one kitchen in a sing-e fam=y dwe冊ng.

Pursuant to the EI Paso County Land Deveiopment Code l understand on-y one dwe冊g unit is a=owed

Per Iot or pa「ce=n the zoning district in which the p「oposed home is Iocated. l unde「stand that the County

CannOt aPPrOVe the second kitchen uniess an affidavit is signed and 「ecorded in the Office ofthe EI Paso

County CIerk and Recorder where by l as Owne「 acknowledge and agree that I w川not c「eate a second

dwe=ing unitto be Ieased or 「ented. l, he「eby agree that I w冊ot estab=sh a second dwe帖ng unit to be

「ented or leased:一

EN WITNESS WHEREOF’the parties hereto have hereunder set their hands and seal拙s幾_day of February,

2021 .

OWN田R

STATE OF

COしJNTY OF

童釜≡彩‾　　　　∴　　　　臆喜一
言霊盤諸。認諾鴇色み捗

b。for。 m。 this 22}

COUNTY of

よっ　缶弱輩

。f再brvar 20皇! by

My Co皿nission explreS

il▼」

隼Y臆PU恥C..SIATE OF COしO軸ie

“●　べ●音　●二へii　閤
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RESIDENTIAL 2017 PPRBC

Address: 15992 CALA ROJO DR, COLORADO SPRINGS Parcel: 7705003014

Plan Track #: 141895 Received: 25-Feb-2021 (SAVANNAHT)

Description:

RESIDENCE

Contractor: DLM ENTERPRISES

Type of Unit:

Garage 1105

Main Level 4840

5945 Total Square Feet

Required PPRBD Departments (4)

Enumeration Floodplain

(N/A)     RBD GIS

Construction Mechanical

Required Outside Departments (1)

County Zoning

Release of this plan does not preclude compliance with all
applicable codes, ordinances and other pertinent regulations.
This plan set must be present on the job site for every inspection.

03/02/2021 4:05:21 PM

MECHANICAL
tcrippen

Released for Permit

03/09/2021 8:03:26 AM

ENUMERATION
Becky A

Released for Permit

04/13/2021 7:50:22 AM
Released for Permit

CONSTRUCTION
bphillips

04/19/2021 9:19:55 AM

APPROVED

EPC Planning & Community
Development Department

Plan Review

dsdrangel
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